
 

 

Key Issues for 
Winnipeg Cyclists 
 On-road cycling infrastructure needs to be 

included in all future road / bridge development 
and rehabilitation projects. 

 On-road cycling infrastructure needs a separate 
dedicated budget of at least 3% of the Public 
Works budget (based on the % of cyclists 
commuting to work). 

 To discuss these or other key issues, contact us at 
city@biketothefuture.org 

Contact your Councillor with  
your ideas about cycling in Winnipeg. 
Mayor 
Sam Katz 986-2171  
mayor@winnipeg.ca 

Councillors 
Jeff Browaty 986-5196  
jbrowaty@winnipeg.ca  (N. Kildonan) 
Bill Clement 986-5232  
bclement@winnipeg.ca  (Charleswood-Tux) 
Scott Fielding 986-5848  
sfielding@winnipeg.ca  (St. James-Brk) 
Jenny Gerbasi 986-587890 
jgerbasi@winnipeg.ca  (Ft. Rouge-E.Ft.G) 
Harry Lazarenko 986-5188  
hlazaenko@winnipeg.ca  (Mynarski) 
Brenda Leipsic 986-5236  
bleipsic@winnipeg.ca  (River Hts.-Ft Garry) 
Grant Nordman 986-5920  
gnordman@winnipeg.ca  (St. Charles) 
Mike O�Shaughnessy 986-5264  
moshaugnessy@winnipeg.ca  (Old Kildn) 
Mike Pagtakhan 986-8401  
mpagtakhan@winnipeg.ca  (Pt. Douglas) 
Harvey Smith 986-5951  
hsmith@winnipeg.ca  (Dan McIntyre) 
Gord Steeves 986-5088  
gsteeves@winnipeg.ca  (St. Vital ) 
Justin Swandel 986-6824  
jswandel@winnipeg.ca  (St. Norbert) 
Lillian Thomas 986-5195  
lthomas@winnipeg.ca  (Elm �East Kild) 
Daniel Vandal 986-5206  
dvandal@winnipeg.ca  (St. Boniface) 
Russ Wyatt 986-8087  
rwyatt@winnipeg.ca  (Transcona) 

Find out who your Councillor is 
http://cms00asa1.winnipeg.ca/ 
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Key Issues for 
Manitoba Cyclists 
 Require all road and bridge projects to plan  

for the needs of cyclists. 
 Have a plan with targets for Active 

Transportation in Manitoba. 
 Require city and municipal governments  

to have Active Transportation plans. 
 Allocate 5% of the provincial highways  

budget to Active Transportation. 

 To discuss these or other issues contact us  
at province@biketothefuture.org 

Contact your MLA with your ideas 
about cycling in Manitoba. 
Premier Gary Doer  945-3714    
premier@leg.gov.mb.ca 

Hugh McFadyen  945-3593    
hugh.mcfadyen@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Leader of the Opposition 

Jon Gerrard  945-5194  
jon.gerrard@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Liberal Party Leader 

Steve Ashton  945-3788  
minia@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs 

Kerri Irvin-Ross  945-1373  
minhliv@leg.gov.mb.ca 

Minister of Healthy Living 

Ron Lemieux  945-3723  
mininfratran@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Minister of Infrastructure & Transportation 

Jim Rondeau  945-5356  
minstem@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Minister of Science,Technology,Energy & Mines 

Stan Struthers 945-3730  
mincon@leg.gov.mb.ca 
Minister of Conservation 

Contact information for all Manitoba MLAs  
can be found at this web site: 
www.gov.mb.ca/hansard/members/ 
constituency.html 
Or by calling the Manitoba Legislature:  
(204) 945-3636 
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